

ũ
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 6575-6577

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2004 in CRLA No. 628/2003, CRLA No. 772/2003 & CRLA No. 774/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

HIRALAL & ANR.
s)

Respondent(

With CRLMP 6575-7577/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(J.S. Rawat)
gh)
Court Master
r

(Kanwal Sin
Court Maste