

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 854-856 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Appellant (s)
VERSUS
HIRALAL & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1. A. No. 854 of 2005
There are two respondents. The appellant as well as
both the respondents are represented by their advocates.

Cr1. A. No. 855 of 2005
There is sole respondent. Sole respondent has been
served on 21.9.2005 as per certificate of service but no one has
entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Common Original Records from the High Court as well as
Trial Court have been received. Additional documents have been
filed by the appellant. Appeals are ready for hearing.
Cr1. A. No. 856 of 2005

Take action as per order dated 15.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar